CH \$65.00 45

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Vapor Group, Inc.		10/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CompuZone, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	VapingZone	
Street Address:	378 Columbiana Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4555202	VAPOR ZONE
Registration Number:	4499590	VAPOR ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8644772612

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-282-1171

Email: skanos@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Centioni Kanos Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23788-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Centioni Kanos
SIGNATURE:	/sara centioni kanos/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Vapor Zone Recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0087 source=Vapor Zone Recordation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005654 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Vapor Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation previously with a principal place of business at 15050 NW 79 Court, Suite 101A. Miami Lakes, Florida, and now located at 14300 Commerce Way, Miami Lakes, FL 33016, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the mark "VAPOR ZONE", registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Nos. 4,555,202 and 4,499,590 for cartridges sold filled with propylene glycol for electronic cigarettes; cartridges sold filled with vegetable glycerin for electronic cigarettes; cartridges sold filled with chemical flavorings in liquid form for electronic cigarettes; chemical flavorings in liquid form used to refill electronic cigarette cartridges; electronic cigarette liquid (e-liquid) comprised of flavorings in liquid form used to refill electronic cigarette cartridges; electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette refill cartridges sold empty; electronic cigarette atomizers; electronic cigarette filters; cigarettes containing tobacco substitutes not for medical purposes; electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty; electronic cigarette for consuming herbal appetite suppressants, caffeine, nutritional and dietary supplements and vitamins; nicotine free electronic cigarettes; electronic cigarette kits, each consisting of electronic cigarette cartridges sold empty, a battery, a battery charger that can be plugged into a wall, and an atomizer: carrying cases specifically designed to carry electronic cigarettes; wholesale distributorships featuring electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette cartridges, electronic cigarette atomizers, electronic cigarette filters, electronic cigarette refill liquids, cigarettes containing tobacco substitutes not for medical purposes. electronic cigarette for consuming herbal appetite suppressants, caffeine, nutritional and dietary supplements and vitamins, and nicotine free electronic cigarettes; retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring electronic cigarettes, electronic cigarette cartridges, electronic cigarette atomizers, electronic cigarette filters, electronic cigarette refill liquids, cigarettes containing tobacco substitutes not for medical purposes, electronic cigarette for consuming herbal appetite suppressants, caffeine, nutritional and dietary supplements and vitamins, and nicotine free electronic cigarettes;

WHEREAS, CompuZone, Inc., doing business as VapingZone, a South Carolina corporation with a principal place of business at 378 Columbiana Drive, Suite 4, Columbia, SC 29212, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does hereby assign unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action,

including the right to recover damages for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of said mark.

Assignor hereby covenants and represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants and represents that it has not entered into any assignment, contract, or undertaking in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative, as of the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

International Vapor Group, Inc.

(Print Name and Title)

Date: 10/15/15